

## Note 15 - Other liabilities

Parent Bank			(NOKm)	Group		
31 Dec 2021	30 June 2021	30 June 2022		30 June 2022	30 June 2021	31 Dec 2021
-	8	-	Deferred tax	56	81	56
513	195	456	Payable tax	503	266	583
12	11	12	Capital tax	12	11	12
118	54	83	Accrued expenses and received, non-accrued income	633	633	774
347	336	513	Provision for accrued expenses and commitments	513	336	347
78	81	71	Losses on guarantees and unutilised credits	71	81	78
8	10	8	Pension liabilities	8	10	8
262	285	253	Lease liabilities	486	481	476
84	78	68	Drawing debt	68	78	84
92	108	11	Creditors	149	183	150
157	276	922	Debt from securities	1,316	1,515	351
-	-	-	Equity Instruments	56	87	31
185	376	274	Other liabilities	406	491	266
<b>1,855</b>	<b>1,819</b>	<b>2,672</b>	<b>Total other liabilities</b>	<b>4,277</b>	<b>4,253</b>	<b>3,215</b>